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Organisation Name Telephone Fax Email Postal Address
Aurecon (Ninham Shand) Miss Louise Corbett 021 481 2512 021 424 5588 Louise.Corbett@af.aurecongroup.com PO Box 1347, Cape Town, 8000
Semane Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd Neels van Rooyen (011) 891 1612 (011) 833 1039 nvrooyen@semane.co.za 
ESKOM Dave Tunnicliff (011) 800 5145 
ESKOM Ian Midgley +27 11 800 2051 +27 86 667 0101 Ian.Midgley@eskom.co.za Primary energy division; PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Alan Bosman 014 768 2204 alan.bosman@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Anesh Surendra 011 800 5357 011 800 4522 anesh.surendra@eskom.co.za Primary energy division; PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Hasha Tlhothlalemaje 011 800 3371 hasha.tlhothlalemaje@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Annastasia Sombu Mazibuko annastasia.mazibuko@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Justice Mavhungu Justice.Mavhungu@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Candace Enoch 011 800 3613 candace.enoch@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Deidre Herbst PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Kubentheran Nair Kubentheran.Nair@eskom.co.za PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Mirenda Moremedi 011 800 4917/ 011 800 5924 011 800 5555 Mirenda.Moremedi@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Nandha Govender 011 800 3675 011 800 4522 nandha.govender@eskom.co.za Primary energy division; PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Lawrence Mapunga 013 231 6004 013 231 7455 maphanl@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Mfundi Songo 011 800 4795 mfundi.songo@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Hannes van Rensburg Hannes.vRensburg@eskom.co.za PO Box 3499, Polokwane, 0700
ESKOM Bonginkosi Nyembe 011 800 6369 bongi.nyembe@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Peter Lester 011 800 6369 lester.peter@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Jayshree Naidoo 011 800 5931 naidoj@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Bruce Stroud bruce.stroud@eskom.co.za PO Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000
ESKOM Alwyn van der Merwe 011 800 2905 011 800 4522 alwyn.vdmerwe@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Jan van Heerden 011 800 2431 vheerdenj@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Suria Naiken 011 800 4495 086 603 8836 Suria.Naiken@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Leonard Van Der Walt leonard.vdwalt@eskom.co.za/ vdwaltl@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Dhelia Raman 011 800 6620 Dhelia.Raman@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Generation Willem Laenen 011 800 3546 077 800 5140 willem.laenen@eskom.co.za
ESKOM Generation Jimmy Sofianos 011 800 4714 011 800 3969 jimmy.safianos@eskom.co.za / jimmy.sofianos@eskom.co.za
SASOL Tiaan Burger 011 344 2848 011 522 6461 tiaan.burger@sasol.com
SASOL Farai Chamisa 011 522 5232 011 344 2822 farai.chamisa@sasol.com
SASOL Andries Meyer 016 960 6500 011 552 4119 andries.meyer@sasol.com PO Box 1, Sasolburg, 1947
SASOL Christo Cilliers 011 344 080 christo.cilliers@sasol.com
SASOL Piet-Nel de Vos 
SASOL Carin Tredoux +27 (0)16 960 4468 +27 (0)16 960 4082 carin.tredoux@sasol.com 
EXXARO Willie du Plessis  willie.duplessis@exxaro.com P.O. Box 178, Lephalale, 0555
EXXARO Wolfie Jahn 012 307 4451 012 307 5015 wolfie.jahn@exxaro.com P.O. Box 9229, Pretoria, 0001
EXXARO Corrie van Rensburg 012 307 4635 corrie.jansevanrensburg@exxaro.com P.O. Box 9229, Pretoria, 0001
EXXARO Frans Human 014 769 9250 frans.human@exxaro.com P.O. Box 178, Lephalale, 0555
EXXARO Phodius Machaba 014 763 9260 phodius.machaba@exxaro.com P.O. Box 178, Lephalale, 0555
EXXARO Jan Oberholzer jan.oberholzer@exxaro.com P.O. Box 9229, Pretoria, 0001
TCTA Johan Claasens 012 683 1200 012 683 1300 jclaassens@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0046
TCTA Ugo Hiddeman 012 683 1202/ 361 7647 uhiddema@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0047
TCTA David Keyser 012 683 1200 012 683 1300 dkeyser@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0048
TCTA Liza van der Merwe 012 683 1202 012 683 5102 lvdmerwe@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0049
TCTA Nigel Rossouw 012 683 1239 012 683 5139  nrossouw@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Sibola Dlamini 012 683 1220 012 683 1300 sdlamini@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Ntsikelelo Gosani 012 683 1282 012 683 5182 ngosani@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Greg Hansenjager 012 683 1227 012 683 5127 chasenjager@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Wynand Maarstens 012 368 1226 012 368 1057 wmaartens@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Zodwa Mbele 012 683 1291 012 683 5191 zmbele@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Delia Reardon 012 683 1238 012 683 5138 dreardon@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Tim Staples 012 683 1220 012 683 5120 tstaples@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA Natasccha Trainor 012 683 1247 012 683 5147 ntrainor@tcta.co.za P.O. Box 10335, Centurion, Pretoria, 0050
TCTA A. Maluleke AMaluleke@tcta.co.za
PBAI Stuart Dunsmore 011 646 3758 086 110 6091 stuart@pbai.co.za
PBAI Tsĕpo Lepono 086 1106091 011 726 3134 tsepo@pbai.co.za Box 3300, Houghton, 2041, SOUTH AFRICA
PBAI Jean Beater 086 110 6091 086 668 8278 jean@pbai.co.za
Tharisa Minerals Mr. C. Nkuna 011 463 7100 011 463 7101 mabundae@ael.co.za
SSIS Dr. Mark Webb 012 653 8876 086 647 8555 mcwebb@ssis.co.za
Rhino Andalusite Mine Hendrik Jones 014 784 0660 014 784 0669 hendrik.jones@samrec.co.za Private Bag X329, Thabazimbi, 0380
Sekoko Resources Moss Radingoana 011 706 3548 011 706 3573 radingoanam@sekoko.co.za
Sekoko Coal Asith Brijball 011 706 3542 011 706 3573 asithb@sekoko.co.za Private Bag X75, Bryanston, 2021
URBAN-ECON Marika Cook 012 342 8686 012 342 8688 marika@urban-econ.com
Anglo Coal Ian Hall 011 638 3630 011 638 2645 IHall@angloamerican.co.zaAnglo Operations Ltd, Anglo Coal, PO Box 61587, Marshalltown, 2107
Anglo Platinum Bertus Bierman 011 373 6759 011 373 5759 bbierman@angloplat.com; bbierman@ampnet.co.za PO Box 62179, Marshalltown, 2107
Anglo Platinum Bernard Meyer 011 373 6756 011 373 5759 bernardm@angloplat.com
Aquarius Platinum SA Gawie de Wet 014 536 4105 014 536 0402 gawie@aquariussa.co.za / gawe.dewet@aquariussa.co.za
Impala Platinum Bill Erasmus 014 569 0042 014 569 0245 bill.erasmus@implats.co.za
Impala Platinum Peter Raseleka 014 569 7338 014 569 7056 peterr@implats.co.za
Batseta Consultants Shaka Sebola 011 781 8751 or 012 440 9723 shakas@batseta.co.za PO Box 3340, Houghton, 2041
Bigen Africa Corrie Marx 012 842 8700 corrie.marx@bigenafrica.com
Bigen Africa Mias van der Walt 012 843 9085 012 843 9000 mias.vanderwalt@bigenafrica.com
Eastplats Croc River Ms Hanlie Hattingh 012 381 1800 hhattingh@eastplats.co.za
Lonmin Platinum Ursula Motsoeneng 014 571 2623 086 690 3639 ursula.motsoeneng@lonplats.com
Lonmin Platinum Mark Maynhard 014 571 2117 086 635 2371 mark.maynard@lonplats.com Private Bag X508, Marikana, 0284
RPM Amandelbult Theo de Bruin 014 784 1657 014 784 1680 theo.debruin@angloplat.com
RPM Amandelbult Jurie de Kock 014 784 1154 014 784 1230 jurie.dekock@angloplat.com
RPM Amandelbult Graham Burn 014 784 1011 014 784 1020 gburn@angloplat.com
RPM -R Trevor Long 014 598 1221 014 598 1303 tlong@angloplat.com
RPM -R Mark Roebert 014 598 1080 014 598 4455 markr@angloplat.com
RPM-Union Section Ronnie van Rooyen 014 786 1042 014 786 0066 rvrooyen@angloplat.com
Samancor CHR Tom Phillips 014 590 6000 014 574 3255 tom.phillips@samancor.com / tphillips@extrata.co.za
Extrata Alloys Deon Pistorius 014 590 6332 014 590 6002 dpistorius@extrata.co.za
Coal of Africa Limited 011 785 4518 011 803 6654 adminza@coalofafrica.co.za
Routledge Modise in association with Eversheds Adam Gunn 011 523 6160 086 646 6076 adamgunn@eversheds.co.za 22 Fredman Drive, P.O.Box 78333, Sandton City, 2146
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Digby Wells and Associates Rapule Pule 011 504 1431  086 545 3549 Rapule@digbywells.co.za

Spoornet Danie Prinsloo Danie.Prinsloo@transnet.net
Spoornet Hans Jansen 012 842 5169
Spoornet At Buitendag
Spoornet Mike Latsky 011 773 7534 011    7737694 mike.latsky@transnet.net
Spoornet Chris Gericke Chris.vonGericke@transnet.com
Thabazimbi Mine(Kumba) Albert du Plessis albert.duplessis@kioltd.com Private Bag X534, Thabazimbi
Thabazimbi Mine(Kumba) Heilet Hatting heilet.hatting@kioltd.com
Thabazimbi Mine(Kumba) Sebelo Komedi 014 777 3145
Thabazimbi Mine(Kumba) 014 777 3020
Thabazimbi Mine(Kumba) Werner Taljaard 014 777 1670
Aquila Resources Johan van Deventer jdeventer@aquilaresources.com.au
Chamber of Mines Dick Kruger 011 498 7275 011 834 4905 dkruger@bullion.org.za

Aurecon Amelius Muller 012 991 2636 012 991 2636 amelius@arkateq.com P.O. Box 37283, Faerie Glen, 0043
Aurecon Barend Smit 012 427 3073 012 663 3257 Barend.Smit@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Werner Comrie 012 643 9000 012 663 3257 Werner.Comrie@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Babs Kagga 012 643 9000 012 663 3257 babs.kagga@shands.co.za
Aurecon Fanie Vogel 012 643 9000 012 663 3257 Fanie.Vogel@af.aurecongroup.com Private Bag X136,Centurion, Pretoria, 0046
Aurecon Maletsatsi Mapesela 012 643 9000 012 663 3257 Maletsatsi.Mapesela@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Gary Davis 012 427 2342 012 427 2393 Gary.Davis@af.aurecongroup.com P.O. Box 905, Pretoria, 0001
Aurecon Leon de Jager 012 427 2204 012 427 8017 leondj@africon.co.za
Aurecon Dio du Toit 012 427 2315 012 427 2350 diod@africon.co.za
Aurecon Viren Gajathar 012 427 2488 012 427 2390 Viren.Gajathar@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Phillip Konig 012 427 2312 phillipk@africon.co.za
Aurecon Gert Marais 012 427 2612 012 427 2650 gertm@africon.co.za
Aurecon Johan Pienaar 012 643 9000 086 605 9249 johan.pienaar@af.aurecongroup.com Private Bag X136, Centurion, 0046
Aurecon Johan Potgieter 012 427 2269 012 427 2390 johanpo@africon.co.za
Aurecon Kobus Prinsloo 012 643 9000 012 427 2390 Kobus.Prinsloo@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Japie Botha 012 643 9000 012 427 2390 Japie.botha@af.aurecongroup.com
Aurecon Elmarie Van der Hyde 012 427 2771 012 427 2390 elmarievdh@africon.co.za
Aurecon Sarel van Wyk 012 427 2889 012 427 3290 sarelvw@africon.co.za Left Africon
Aurecon Eduard Vorster 012 427 2772 012 427 2393 eduardv@africon.co.za
Aurecon Bernice Bothma 012 427 2270 012 427 2926 berniceb@africon.co.za
Africon Team Alex Bell 012 345 5263 012 345 5263 alexbell@lantic.net
Africon Team Ron Chantler 012 809 1084 ronchantler@hotmail.com
Africon Team Charles Sellick 021 856 0361 021 8560360 csellick@mweb.co.za/ csellick@hixnet.co.za
Africon Team Willem van Zyl 012 440 7963 willem@vanzyl.biz
Aurecon Legal Team Casper human humanc@vodamail.co.za
Afrosearch Martie Moolman 012 804 9374 086 664 7692 marti@afrosearch.co.za
Vela VKE Chris Viljoen 011 369 0800 011 886 4838 viljoenbc@velavke.co.za
Vela VKE Dawid van Coller 011 369-0835 011 886-4589 vanCollerD@velavke.co.za
KV3 ENGINEERS J. van der Mescht 012 425 6300 012 460 1336 jvdmescht@kv3.co.za
KV3 ENGINEERS Dolf Smook 012 425 6300 012 460 1336 DSmook@kv3.co.za
KV3 ENGINEERS Francois Humphries 012 425 6300 012 460 1336 FHumphries@kv3.co.za
KV3 ENGINEERS Gerda Bothma 012 425 6300 012 460 1336 gbothma@kv3.co.za
UWP Usinga Mathula mathulal@uwp.co.za
UWP M Sandra sandram@uwp.co.za
UWP Friedrich Slabbert 011 709 8426 086 671 4617 friedrichs@uwp.co.za
IFMSA Robert Bowker 014 574 6377 014 574 6401 robertb@ifmsa.co.za
IFMSA Hennie Le Roux 014 574 6300 014 574 6401 hennielr@ifmsa.co.za Left IFMSA
Insinyithi Corrosion Engineering (IC) Neil Webb 011 465 1807 011 467 0458 pipeline@insinyithi.co.za
Kayamandi Russel Aird 012 430 2888 012 430 2979 russel@kayamandi.com
Magalies Water Roelf Le Roux 011 597 4635 roelfr@magalieswater.co.za Priv Bag X82327, Rustenburg, 0300
Randwater Parkstone Chita 011 682 0822 011 682 0862 pchitaka@randwater.co.za
Randwater John Critchley 011 682 0265 011 682 0634 critch@randwater.co.za
Margen Industrial Services Moses Mhlangu 013 656 1212 013 656 2233 27824519560@vodamail.co.za
Southern Mapping Company Jannie Engelke 011 467 2609 011 467 2609 jannie@southernmapping.com PO Box 1139, Fourways, 2055
Southern Mapping Company Colin Ord 011 467 2609 011 467 3443 colin@southernmapping.com

Lourens du Plessis 014 772 2332
Petro (SA) Solwazi Majola 021 929 323 021 929 3111 solwazi.majola@petrosa.co.za
Petro (SA) Msuthukazi Makiva 021 929 3234 msuthukazi.makiva@petrosa.co.za
University Pretoria Prof. Fanie van Vuuren 012 420 2438 fvuuren@eng.up.ac.za
Zitholele Consulting Anelle Odendaal 011 254 4855   011 805 2100   aodendaal@zitholele.co.za
Avello Enviro Delmariel Lourens 014 717 9400 hr@avello.co.za
Envirogrow 011 605 2231/2/3 jaco@envirogrow.co.za
Lood Swanevelder Wildomheinings 083 715 9382 swanevelder@telkomsa.net
Khuvutlu Water, Consulting, Roads & Services (KWCRS) Livhuwani Muditambi 015 291 4655 015 291 2334 
Umbono Financial Services Zenia Smith 011 484 5005 011 484 5005 zsmith@umbono.co.za Suite 201, Private Bag X30500, Houghton, 2041

NGO's
Thabazimbi NPO (Non Profit Organization) Tessa White 014 772 1268 twhite@thabang.org
Northern Province Agricultural Development Agency Denzyl Gwangwa 014 717 3809 014 717 3809 PO Box 3529, Modimolle, 0510
Nkuzi Development Association Vasco Mabunda 0152976972 0152976975 stephina@nkuzi.org.za 151 Schoeman Street Polokwane 0699
Tsaogang Water and Sanitation John Kings 0153072673 0153075299 johnkings@tsogang.co.za/ tsogang@pixie.co.za s

Earthlife Africa 011 339 3662 seccp@earthlife.org.za
Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT) Claire Taylor 011 486 1102 clairet@ewt.org.za
Wildlife and Environmental Sociaty of South Africa (WESSA) Karen Marx 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 info@wessanorth.co.za PO Box 435, Ferndale, 2160
Birdlife Africa Pam Barret 011 789 1122 011 789 5188 secretary@birdlife.org.za; info@birdlife.org.za 
The Environmental Justice Networking Forum (EJNF) 033 194 9073 033 145 5841 greenco@gem.co.za 
SA Hunters and Game Conservation Association 0861 724 868 admin@sahunt.co.za
Hartbeespoort Comm. Forum Pieter Rautenbach rauties@lantic.net
Hartbeespoort Comm. Forum Cas Olivier casper@mweb.co.za
Hartbeespoort Water Action Group (HWAG) Dirk Bouwer
Hartbeespoort Water Action Group (HWAG) Rick van Rossum rick@hwag.co.za
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Hartbeespoort Water Action Group (HWAG) Willie Potgieter 012 346 2601 willie@enhancegroup.co.za
WATERBERG BIOSPHERE RESERVE Rupert Baber 014 755 4002 014 755 4002 rupertbaber@yebo.co.za 
Waterberg Nature Conservancy Carolyn Ingram 014 721 9901 carolyn_ingram@telkomsa.net P.O.Box 415 Vaalwater,0530
Thabazimbi Community Policing Forum Dirk Laufs dlaufs@lantic.net
LEAF (Limpopo Environmental Action Forum) Bernadette Steyn 014 772 3015 bernadettesteyn@yahoo.co.za PO Box 724, Thabazimbi, 0380
LEAF (Limpopo Environmental Action Forum) Pieter Lamprecht leaf.office@telkomsa.net

Youth & Woman Organisations
Youth Development Network Sandra 0118362172 0118384608 sandra@ydn.org.za 20 Anderson Street Marshall Town S.A 2107
Mkombandlela Youth Movement Mr Koki Maluleke koki.maluleke@yahoo.com
Laphalale Municipality(Youth and Women Organisation Development) Joseph Machaba 014 762 1434 www.josephmachaba@lephalalemunicipality.gov.za
Waterberg Municipality(Youth and Women Organisation Development) Lucas Nhlapo 014 718 3302 dmogoaza@waterberg.gov.za
Thabazimbi Municipality(Youth and Women Organisation Development) Mr J Venter 014 777 1531 venterj@thabazimbi.org.za

Schools
Phegelo High School 014 768 2212
Lephalale FET College Johan Raath 014 763-2252 (014) 763-2253 raath@ellisrascollege.co.za  / bennie@ellisrascollege.co.za Private Bag X210, Lephalale, 0555
Mabogopedi Secondary School Mr Louis Makau 014 772 3046 086 661 8789 kongko.mohlafase@gmail.com
Denore Nursery School Mrs A Smith 014 763 6320 P.O.Box 5650 Lephalale 0557
SAVF Tambotie Pre Primary School Mrs  Syelei 014 763 2527 P.O.Box 1001 Lephalale 0557

Lephalale Voo College RINE
014 763 2253 rine@laphalalefetcollege.co.za; skillscentre@ellisrascollege.co.za

Bushveld Training Adventures Is Van Aswegen info@bushveldtrainingadventures.co.za

Agricultural Unions
Lephalale District Agricultural Union (DLU) Juanita Ellis 014 763 3263 edlu@lantic.net NTK Landmerk Gebou, Louis Botha Rylaan
Steenbokpan Boere Vereeniging Mr. Steenkamp 014 766 0276 rpjsafaris@absamail.co.za Kameelbult, PO Box 12, Steenbokpan, 0533
Steenbokpan Boere Vereeniging Koos Herselman 014 766 0184 hermanher@lantic.net PO Box 85, Steenbokpan, 0533
Agri-SA Lephalale Francois van der Berg mokotsane@lantic.net
Agri-SA Lephalale Jaqui Barnes 014 763 1888 agrilephalale@vodamail.co.za
Ellisras DLU Jannie Pretorius theebus@goggaconnect.co.za
Ellisras DLU Nico Solomon 014 767 1572 nico@getemail.co.za 
Koedoeskop Destriks Landbou Unie GERHARD BOTHA kdlu@mweb.co.za, oukraal@yahoo.com
Mokolo Irrigation Board Ronnie Wiehahn 014 763 3095
Mokolo Irrigation Board Louis Loots laba@spiderconnect.co.za
Mokolo Irrigation Board Annelia van Zyl 014 763 3095 Mogbes@xsinet.co.za Ellisras Hardeware Gebou, Kantoor No. 4, Stroh straat
TLU- Lephalale Anneke
TLU SA Noord 015 297 3749 ntlu1@ctec.co.za
TLU Marie Helm 015 297 3749 marie@ntlu.co.za
TLU Wilma Prinsloo wilma@ntlu.co.za

DLU Vaalwater Erna dluvaalwater@goggaconnect.co.za

NAFU Hanlie du Plessis 012 323 3103 hanlie@agriconnect.co.za; 'hanlie@nafu.co.za'
Krokodil-Wes Bespr Raad Koos Schutte 014 785 0610 014 785 0610 krokedilwes@telkomsa.net
AGRI Hardus Steenkamp 014 766 0202 hardus@lantic.net
AGRI Neels Trotskie 014 763 4155
Private Game Reserve Peter Peacock 014 766 0900 014 766 0105 impalagamereserve@telkomsa.net
Farm Manager - Koedoeskop Gustav
Bushveld Getaway Jan Eckard 014 763 3031
Adventure Trail Alphonso Middleton
SA Hunter/Jagter Jan van Niekerk +27 12 808 9300 ceo@sahunt.co.za
SA Hunter/Jagter Reinhard Holtzhausen 012 335 6994 manager@wrsa.co.za

Ben van Rooyen
Marekele Park Forum Dr. Wilhelm Schack wilhelm@ekowild.co.za
Marekele Park Forum Allen du Buys 014 772 2667 allendb@lantic.net
Farm : Sweet Home Mr. Kruger 014 777 1820
Gavin Mersich Trading (PTY) LTD Gavin Mersich 012 460 8750 gavin@mersich.co.za 265 Silver Oak Ave, Waterkloof, 0181
Private Game Reserve Gerhard Botha impalagamereserve@telkomsa.net
Professional Hunters' Association of South Africa (PHASA) Marianna Louwrens 012 667 2048 012 667 2049 info@phasa.co.za P.O. Box 10264, Centurion 0046
Steenbokpan Ontwikkelings Konsortium Chris Maritz (012) 548-1273 (012) 548-0853 chrisjmaritz@gmail.com PO Box 14058, Sinoville, 0129
NG Kerk Steenbokpan Rev. Johny de Klerc PO Box  258, Thabazimbi, 0380
Hervormde Kerk Vliegepoort Hennie Pelser
Sentrum Polisie Stasie Dave van Heerden 014 779 0601
Thabazimbi Library Letta 014 777 1525
Lephalale Library 014 762 1453
Apostoliese Geloofsending Church Mrs A Coetzee 014 772 1765 014 772 1765 P.O.Box 167 Thabazimbi,0380
NG Kerk 014 772 2270
Ned.Hervormde Kerk 014 772 1137
Bakenberg Tribal Authority
Thabazimbi Golf Club Ettiëne le Roux 014 777 1839 014 777 1838 zbe@telkomsa.net PO Box 49, Thabazimbi, 0380
Thabazimbi Golf Club J. van Wateren wateren@hixnet.co.za PO Box 107, Thabazimbi, 0380
McLachlan & Co Attorneys Mac McLachlan 012 998 0711 012 998 1743 mclachlan@law.co.za
Farm Name: Faure Pieta Badenhorst 011 740 2123 pieta.baden@mweb.co.za Posbus 1563, Brakpan, 1540
Farm Name – Shotbelt 438 LQ Koos Pretorius 012 429 3467 
The Cubs (Mokolo Dam) George Marx 014 763 5810 tbz@tbz.co.za
Kudu Canyon Cindy 014 763 3820 kuducanyon@lantic.net
WINTERBACH & ASSOCIATES Wim Jacobz 015 307 1041/2 015 307 1981 wim2@wol.co.za Posbus 2071, Tzaneen 0850
Eco Info Sean Hutcheons 012 365 2546 012 365 3217 info@ekoinfo.co.za; hutcheons@absamail.co.za

Mark Berry 014 872 4397 mark@mmabolela.co.za PO Box 26, Swartwater, 0622 
(Thabazimbi Surveys) Johan Snyman jjsnyman@yebo.co.za
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